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TABLE 3
RATES AND PERIODS OF WEEKLY ALLOWANCES WITH TERMINAL GRATUITIES (WHERE APPROPRIATE) PAYABLE TO

RATINGS FOR DISABLEMENT ASSESSED AT LESS THAN 20 PER CENT., NOT BEING A MINOR INJURY SPECIFIED IN
TABLE 1.
A.—The weekly rates of allowances shall be as follows:—

Ratings"
s. d.

Women Ratings

Sergeant-Major .... 11
Chief Petty Officer, Colour Sergeant 10
Petty Officer, Sergeant 9
Leading Rating, Corporal 9
A.B. Rating, Ordinary Rating, Boy, Marine... 8

s. d.
0 Member of a Voluntary Aid Detachment
0 serving as an uncertificated Nurse, Grade I 10 8
6 Chief Officer ... 9 6
0 Petty Officer Wren < 9 2
6 Leading Wren ... 8 10

.Wren : 8 6
With an addition, subject to the same conditions as those laid down with respect to allowances granted under
Article 13, as follows:—

s. d.
for a wife or unmarried dependant living as a wife 1 0
for a husband 1 0
for each child 1 0

B.—The periods of weekly allowances and amounts of terminal gratuities (where appropriate) shall be as
follows:—

Degres of
disablement

Per cent.
1-5
6-14

15-19 ...
6-14 (followed by 1-5

indeterminate)
15-19 (followed by 1-5

indeterminate)
15-19 (followed by 6-14

indeterminate)

Estimated duration of the disablement within the degree referred to

Temporary less
than a year

Number
of weeks'
allowance

IT
52

69

86

121

Terminal
gratuity

£

20

20

40

Temporary more .
than a year

Number
of weeks'
allowance

35
70

104

87

121

138

Terminal
gratuity

£

20

20

40

Indeterminate

Number ,
of weeks'
allowance

52
104
156

Terminal
gratuity

£
20
40
80

* Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics,
t Minimum payment £10.

FOURTH SCHEDULE
TABLE 1 .

YEARLY RATES QF PENSIONS FOR WIDOWS OF OFFICERS

FIFTH SCHEDULE
WIDOWS' GRATUITIES UNDER ARTICLE 27

Rank*

(1)

Admiral of the Fleet
Admiral, General
Vice-Admiral, Lieutenant-General
Rear-Admiral, Major-General
Commodore 1st or 2nd class, Colonel-

Commandant'.
Captain, Colonel 2nd Commandant,

Colonel, Lieutenant-Colonel
Commander, Major
Lieutenant-Commander, Captain
Lieutenant, Lieutenant with 4 years'

commissioned service or over
Sub-Lieutenant, Acting Sub-Lieuten-

ant, Commissioned Officer from
Warrant Rank, Lieutenant with less
than 4 years' commissioned .servide,
2nd Lieutenant, Commissioned Officer
from Warrant Rank

Warrant Officer, Warrant Officer ...

Yearly rate
of pension
(2) (3)

180

165

150
125

£
700
540
440
350

290

230
210
170

150

130
105

TABLE 2
WEEKLY RATES OF PENSIONS FOR WIDOWS OF RATINGS

Rating* (or equivalent rating)

(1) .

Sergeant-Major
Chief Petty Officer, Colour Sergeant
Petty Officer, Sergeant
Leading Rating, Corporal
A.B. Rating, Ordinary Rating, Marine

Weekly
of per
(2)

s. d.
40 0
38 0
37 0
36 0
35 0

if rate
ision

(3)

s. d.
28 4
25 0
23 4
21 8
20 0

Rank*

Admiral of the Fleet
Admiral, General
Vice-Admiral, Lieutenant-General
Rear-Admiral, Major-General
Commodore 1st or 2nd Class, Colonel-

Commandant ... ;
Captain, Colonel 2nd Commandant, Colonel,

Lieutenant-Colonel
Commander, Major
Lieutenant-Commander, Captain
Lieutenant, Lieutenant with 4 years' commis-

sioned service or over
Sub-Lieutenant, Lieutenant with less than 4

years' commissioned service, 2nd Lieutenant
promoted under the Order in Council of 21st
December, 1920

Acting Sub - Lieutenant, Commissioned
Officer from Warrant Rank, 2nd Lieu-
tenant other than an officer promoted under
the Order in Council of 2\st December,
1920, Commissioned Officer from Warrant
Rank

Warrant Officer, Warrant Officer

Amount
of

gratuity

£
2,000
1,500
1,250
1,000

800

600
450
300

200

150

100
80

*Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

EXPLANATORY NOTE.
{This Note is not part of the Order, but is

intended to indicate its general purport.)
1. This Order supersedes the Order of the 4th

June, 1946 flS.R. & O. 1946 No. 812) as amended
by the two Orders of the 21st May, 1947.

2. The scope of this Order has been extended
to cover claims in respect of disablement or death


