TABLE 3

RATES AND PERIODS OF WEEKLY ALLOWANCES WITH TERMINAL GRATUITIES (WHERE APPROPRIATE) PAYABLE TO RATINGS FOR DISABLEMENT ASSESSED AT LESS THAN 20 PER CENT., NOT BEING A MINOR INJURY SPECIFIED IN Table 1.

A.—The weekly rates of allowances shall be as follows:—

Ratings*			Women Ratings		
Sergeant-Major		ď.	Mambar of a Valuations Aid Datashment	s.	d.
Chief Petty Officer, Colour Sergeant	11		Member of a Voluntary Aid Detachment	10	
Petty Officer, Sergeant	10		serving as an uncertificated Nurse, Grade I	ıй	ğ
Leading Dating Council	7	-	Chief Officer Petty Officer Wren	2	0
A.B. Rating, Ordinary Rating, Boy, Mar.			Londing Wyon	9	10
A.B. Raung, Ordinary Raung, Boy, Mar	me o	O	. Wren	٥	10
•			. WIGH	•	0

With an addition, subject to the same conditions as those laid down with respect to allowances granted under Article 13, as follows:

							s.	Œ.	
for a wife or unm	narried o	depend	ant livi	ng as a	wife	•••	 1	0	
for a husband				·			 1	0	
for each child						•••	 1	0	

B.—The periods of weekly allowances and amounts of terminal gratuities (where appropriate) shall be as

	Estin	nated duration	of the disablem	ent within the	degree referred	to
Degree of disablement	Temporary less than a year		Tempora than a	ry more a year	Indeterminate	
disablement	Number of weeks' allowance	Terminal gratuity	Number of weeks' allowance	Terminal gratuity	Number of weeks' allowance	Terminal gratuity
Per cent. 1-5 6-14 15-19 6-14 (followed by 1-5	18† 35 52	£	35 70 104	£	52 104 156	£ 20 40 80
indeterminate)	69	20	87	20	-	-
indeterminate) 5-19 (followed by 6-14	86	20	121	20	 -	
indeterminate)	121	40	138	40	_	_

Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

† Minimum payment £10.

FOURTH SCHEDULE

TABLE 1.

YEARLY RATES OF PENSIONS FOR WIDOWS OF OFFICERS

Rank*	Yearly rate of pension		
(1)	(2)	(3)	
	£	£	
Admiral of the Fleet		700	
Admiral, General		540	
Vice-Admiral, Lieutenant-General	_	440	
Rear-Admiral, Major-General	=	350	
Commodore 1st or 2nd class, Colonel- Commandant	_ `	290	
Colonel, Lieutenant-Colonel	_	230	
Commander, Major		210	
Lieutenant-Commander, Captain	180	170	
Lieutenant, Lieutenant with 4 years' commissioned service or over Sub-Lieutenant, Acting Sub-Lieuten-	165	150	
ant, Commissioned Officer from Warrant Rank, Lieutenant with less than 4 years' commissioned service, 2nd Lieutenant, Commissioned Officer			
from Warrant Rank	150	130	
Warrant Officer, Warrant Officer	125	105	

TABLE 2

WEEKLY RATES OF PENSIONS FOR WIDOWS OF RATINGS

Rating* (or equivalent rating) (1)	Weekly rate of pension (2) (3)			
Sergeant-Major Chief Petty Officer, Colour Sergeant Petty Officer, Sergeant Leading Rating, Corporal A.B. Rating, Ordinary Rating, Marine	s. d. 40 0 38 0 37 0 36 0 35 0	s. d. 28 4 25 0 23 4 21 8 20 0		

FIFTH SCHEDULE

WIDOWS' GRATUITIES UNDER ARTICLE 27

Rank*	Amount of gratuity
	£
Admiral of the Fleet	2,000
Admiral, General	1,500
Vice-Admiral, Lieutenant-General	1,250
Rear-Admiral, <i>Major-General</i>	1,000
Commodore 1st or 2nd Class, Colonel-	
Commandant	800
Captain, Colonel 2nd Commandant, Colonel,	
Lieutenant-Colonel	600
Commander, Major	450
Lieutenant-Commander, Captain	300
Lieutenant, Lieutenant with 4 years' commis-	
sioned service or over	200
Sub-Lieutenant, Lieutenant with less than 4	
years' commissioned service, 2nd Lieutenant	
promoted under the Order in Council of 21st	
December, 1920	150
Acting Sub - Lieutenant, Commissioned	150
Officer from Warrant Rank, 2nd Lieu-	1
tenant other than an officer promoted under	
the Order in Council of 21st December,	
1920, Commissioned Officer from Warrant	
Dank	100
Warrant Officer, Warrant Officer	80

^{*}Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

EXPLANATORY NOTE.

(This Note is not part of the Order, but is intended to indicate its general purport.)

1. This Order supersedes the Order of the 4th June, 1946 (S.R. & O. 1946 No. 812) as amended by the two Orders of the 21st May, 1947.

2. The scope of this Order has been extended to cover claims in respect of disablement or death